

Attorney Docket No. 2426.20-US-01

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hermann Hoepken	2. 305	Name and address of receiving party(ies): K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. Möddinghofe 30 42279 Wuppertal
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No		Additional name(s) & address(es)
3.	Nature of conveyance:		attached? Yes _X_ No
	X Assignment Merger Other:		
	Execution Date(s): January 5, 2000		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): not yet assigned		
	If this document is being filed together with a new non-p	rovisional a	application, the execution date of the application is
	A. Patent Application No(s). 09/489,953; filed 1/24/00	B.	Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers a	attached? _	Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Douglas J. Christensen Patterson & Keough, P.A. 4800 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Willineapons, Willinesola 33402-2100	8.	Deposit Account Number: 16-0631 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
		···	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Douglas J. Christensen Name of Person Signing	Signatu	1 /ayler Klulenger
	9/17/av	Total n	umber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT

REEL: 011102 FRAME: 0138

No.7767 P. 1

Docket No. 2426.20-US-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hermann Hoepken, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hölteregge 28, D-45549 Sprockhövel, Germany, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled DEVICE FOR DETECTING POSITION and signed of even date herewith

WHEREAS, K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co., a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Möddinghofe 30, 42279 Wuppertal, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Hermann Hoepken in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co.

Hermann Hoepken agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at this 05 day of 9 and ary

lermann Hoenken

25949.1

RECORDED: 09/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 011102 FRAME: 0139